FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	10-21-	2003	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	0651-0011 (exp.4/94) t 1994-97 LegalStar		REDTAIL-101J
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼		############ \	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Pater	nt and Trademark 2579	288 ched original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Advance-com Corporation **D-17-03**		2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):
		Name: RedTail Solutions, Inc.	
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)] Association	Street Address: 171 Mair	n Street, Suite 201
☐ General Partnership			State: MA ZIP: 01757
☐ Corporation-State Delaware		·	
Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
<u> </u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:	T Morger		lawara
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		laware
☐ Other	•	If assignee is not domiciled in the	
Execution Date: October 10, 2003		designation is	☐ Yes ☐ N
		(Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76/477,618			
			JPR 9
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	0PR/F1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of application registrations involved:	ns and \overline{z}
		registrations involved	<u> </u>
Name: Jason D. Shanske		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00 ²
Internal Address: <u>Iandiorio & Teska</u>			
		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road		8. Deposit account number:	
/		09-0002	
City: Waltham Sta	te: MA ZIP: 02451		
10/20/2003 DBYRNE 00000065 76477618 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:8521 40.00 ()		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy
Jason D. Shanske		my the	10/14/03
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			
TRADEMARK			

REEL: 002847 FRAME: 0361



ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Advance-com Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principle place of business at 171 Main Street, Suite 201, Milford, MA 01757, the applicant of United States Service Mark Application Serial No. 76/477,618, for "RED TAIL SOLUTIONS" (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assigns to RedTail Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 171 Main Street, Suite 201, Milford, MA 01757, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the service mark, and the good will associated therewith, which is the subject of United States Service Mark Application Serial No. 76/477,618 filed on December 20, 2002.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at 171 Main Street, Suite 201 Milford, MA 01757 this 10th day of October, 2003.

Patricia S. Meisner Chief Executive Officer

State of Massachusetts }
County of Worcester }

Before me this 10th day of October, 2003, personally appeared Patricia Meisner known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's Seal here]

Notary Public: Ann E. Walsh

My commission expires: February 5, 2010

Clan Elizabeth Walsh

Docket No. REDTAIL-101J

RECORDED: 10/17/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002847 FRAME: 0362